

Mr. Lee submitted the following amendment :

AMENDMENT PROPOSED.

Rule XXXI, line 10, insert after "Recommit," "8: To strike out the enacting clause," make "7," in line 11, "9."

Which was adopted.

Mr. Lee submitted the following amendment :

AMENDMENT PROPOSED.

At the end of Rule XXXII, insert "by yeas and nays."

Which was adopted.

Mr. Lee also submitted the following amendments :

AMENDMENTS PROPOSED.

Rule XXXVI, line 2, after the word "negative," insert "by yeas and nays."

Same Rule, same line, after the word "Member," strike out "of the majority," and insert "voting with the prevailing side."

Same Rule, line 6, after the word "thereof," insert "and in all cases when the vote has not been taken by yeas and nays, any Senator may move a reconsideration."

Which were adopted.

Mr. Sulivane submitted the following amendment :

AMENDMENT PROPOSED.

Rule XXXVI, strike out the word "two" in last line, and insert "five."

Which was rejected.

Mr. Steiner submitted the following amendment :

AMENDMENT PROPOSED.

Rule XL, insert "first" between "be" and "taken."

Which was adopted.

Mr. Humphreys submitted the following amendment :

Rule XVI, insert 22. "On Inspections, to consist of five Senators."

Which was adopted.

Mr. Lee submitted the following :

*Resolved*, That the Report of the Committee on Rules be adopted for the government of the Senate, but that the Stand-